PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5086901

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACF FINCO I LP	08/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRONIC RECYCLERS INTERNATIONAL INC.		
Street Address:	7815 N. PALM AVENUE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 140		
City:	FRESNO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93711		
Name:	ELECTRONIC RECYCLERS OF AMERICA LLC		
Street Address:	7815 N. PALM AVENUE		
Internal Address:	SUITE140		
City:	FRESNO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93711		
Name:	ELECTRONIC RECYCLERS INC.		
Street Address:	7815 N. PALM AVENUE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 140		
City:	FRESNO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93711		
Name:	ELECTRONIC RECYCLERS INTERNATIONAL - INDIANA INC.		
Street Address:	7815 N. PALM AVENUE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 140		
City:	FRESNO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93711		
Name:	ELECTRONIC RECYCLERS INTERNATIONAL - WASHINGTON INC.		
Street Address:	7815 N. PALM AVENUE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 140		
City:	FRESNO		
	PATENT		

PATENT

505040150 REEL: 046575 FRAME: 0740

	T
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93711
Name:	ELECTRONIC RECYCLERS INTERNATIONAL - MASSACHUSETTS INC.
Street Address:	7815 N. PALM AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 140
City:	FRESNO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93711
Name:	ELECTRONIC RECYCLERS INTERNATIONAL - NORTH CAROLINA INC.
Street Address:	7815 N. PALM AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 140
City:	FRESNO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93711
Name:	ELECTRONIC RECYCLERS INTERNATIONAL - NEW YORK INC.
Street Address:	7815 N. PALM AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 140
City:	FRESNO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93711

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9365227
Application Number:	14255841
Application Number:	14281839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)930-2494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7349302488

Email: ipfilings@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN M. KORNFIELD - BODMAN PLC

Address Line 1: 201 SOUTH DIVISION

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN M. KORNFIELD
SIGNATURE:	/susan m. kornfield/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2018

Total Attachments: 4 source=Patent Release (ERI)#page1.tif source=Patent Release (ERI)#page2.tif source=Patent Release (ERI)#page3.tif source=Patent Release (ERI)#page4.tif

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

August 3, 2018

Reference is hereby made to that certain Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (the "Agreement"), dated as of July 6, 2016, executed by Electronic Recyclers International Inc., Electronic Recyclers Of America LLC, Electronic Recyclers International – Indiana Inc., Electronic Recyclers International – Indiana Inc., Electronic Recyclers International – Washington Inc., Electronic Recyclers International – North Carolina Inc., Electronic Recyclers International – North Carolina Inc., Electronic Recyclers International – New York Inc., individually and collectively ("Debtors"), whose address is 7815 N. Palm Avenue, Suite 140, Fresno, California, in favor of ACF FINCO I LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Secured Party"), whose address 580 White Plains Road, Suite 610, Tarrytown, New York, 10591, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 6, 2016, at Reel 039090 Frame 0429, and pursuant to which the Debtors assigned and granted to Secured Party a security interest in and to all of Debtors' right, title and interest in and to certain patents, including those patents specifically listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Debtors without representation or warranty, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates the Agreement and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Debtors without representation or warranty, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party in and to the Patents.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

BN 33538682v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release and Reassignment of Patents and Patent Applications as of the date first above written.

ACF FINCO LLP,

a Delaware limited partnership

By: Malth Dinnes
Name: MATTHEW GRINES
Title: AUDINONIZED SISMAONY

Release and Reassignment of Patents and Patent Applications

SCHEDULE I

Patents

Owner	Country	Patent	Application No. / Filing Date.	Patent No. / Issue Date
Electronic Recyclers International Inc.	USA	ELECTRONIC SCRAP SHREDDING SYSTEM		
Electronic Recyclers International Inc.	USA	CATHODE RAY TUBE CUTTING AND TUMBLING SYSTEM		
Electronic Recyclers International Inc.	USA	RECYCLING BIN	14/070405 11/01/13	9365227 06/14/16
Electronic Recyclers International Inc.	USA	STREAMLINING ELECTRONIC WASTE RECYCLING	14/078328 11/12/13	
Electronic Recyclers International Inc.	USA	SMART ASSET MANAGEMENT FOR ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT RECYCLING	14/078354 11/12/13	
Electronic Recyclers International Inc.	USA	FACILITATING MANUFACTURER'S OBLIGATIONS FOR RECYCLING ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT	14/078381 11/12/13	
Electronic Recyclers International Inc.	USA	FACILITATING A CONSUMER TO REQUEST RECYCLING OF ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT THROUGH AN ADMINISTERING ENTITY	14/078388 11/12/13	
Electronic Recyclers International Inc.	USA	FACILITATING PRESENTATION OF LOCALIZED INFORMATION REGARDING RECYCLING SERVICE ON A MOBILE DEVICE	14/255841 04/17/14	20150302364 (Pub. No.) 10/22/2015 (Pub. Date)
Electronic Recyclers International Inc.	USA	MOBILE APPARATUS CONFIGURED FOR DESTRUCTION OF	14/283135 05/20/14	

BN 33538682v2

		PHYSICAL MEDIA THAT STORES		
		ELECTRONIC INFORMATION		
Electronic Recyclers International Inc.	USA	SHREDDING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR SHREDDING PHYSICAL MEDIA	14/281839 05/19/14	20150328642 (Pub. No.)
		USING HOUSEHOLD ELECTRIC POWER		11/19/2015 (Pub. Date)

BN 33538682v2

RECORDED: 08/07/2018